Illinois law.

Section 103.406  Draft Permit or Statement

a)	Within 60 days after entry of an interim order, the Agency must file and serve on all parties either a partial draft permit or a statement that no RCRA permit needs to be issued or modified.

b)	The partial draft permit must be in compliance with the requirements of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 705.141 and must include such conditions as the Agency finds are necessary to correct the violations found in the interim order.

c)	The Agency may confer with other parties and enter into agreements as to the substance of the partial draft permit that it will recommend to the Board.  The Agency must disclose any such conferences or agreements in the proposed draft permit.  The agreements do not bind the Board.

[bookmark: _GoBack]d)	If the Agency issues a statement that no RCRA permit needs to be issued or modified, the remaining procedures of this Subpart will not be followed, unless the Board determines otherwise.
